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  Coal Seams & Open 
Mines 

    
    

Type  From  
Coal  184'-85',350'-51',475'-

76',565'-66',595'-96' 
Coal  826'-27',860'-61',1100'-

01',1180'-81',1506'-07' 
Coal  1881'-82',1920'-21',1939'-

40',1980'-81' 
 



  Gas and Oil 
Shows 

 Gas Tests  
   
 Depth Remarks 
 2,964 TSTM 
 3,390 188 MCF/D 
 3,589 111 MCF/D 
 4,617 119 MCF/D 
 5,524 178 MCF/D 

 



  Survey 
Results 

   
Depth Direction/Distance/Degrees 

From True Vertical 
196 1/4  
382 1/4  
570 1/4  
758 1/4  
947 1/4  
1,137 1/4  
1,328 1/4  
1,517 1/4  
1,706 1/4  
1,893 1/4  
2,082 1/4  
2,269 1/2  
2,460 1/2  
 



 Casing Data       
Casing Outside   Casing Interval  Hole Size Cement used in  Cmtd To   Date Cemented  Cement Baskets  
Diameter    Cu. ft.   Surface    

        
16  38 17 1/2     
11 3/4  318 15 253.00  y 04/01/2006 88 
7  2525 8 7/8 671.20  y 04/03/2006 397 
4 1/2  5486 6 3/8 497.65  n 04/06/2006  
 



Tubing Size   Footage 
2-3/8"   4807' 
 



    Drillers 
Log 

 

      
Formation Name Depth Top  Depth Bottom Formation 

Thickness 
      

OverBurden  0.00  20.00   20.00  
soapstone  20.00  73.00   53.00  
Sand Stone  73.00  184.00   111.00  
Coal  184.00  185.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  185.00  244.00   59.00  
Sand Stone  244.00  340.00   96.00  
Coal  350.00  351.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  351.00  475.00   124.00  
Coal  475.00  476.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  476.00  565.00   89.00  
Coal  565.00  566.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  566.00  595.00   29.00  
Coal  595.00  596.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  596.00  826.00   230.00  
Coal  826.00  827.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  827.00  860.00   33.00  
Coal  860.00  861.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  861.00  1,100.00   239.00  
Coal  1,100.00  1,101.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  1,101.00  1,180.00   79.00  
Coal  1,180.00  1,181.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  1,181.00  1,506.00   325.00  
Coal  1,506.00  1,507.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  1,507.00  1,881.00   374.00  
Coal  1,881.00  1,882.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  1,882.00  1,920.00   38.00  
Coal  1,920.00  1,921.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  1,921.00  1,939.00   18.00  
Coal  1,939.00  1,940.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  1,940.00  1,980.00   40.00  
Coal  1,980.00  1,981.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  1,981.00  2,300.00   319.00  
Sandy Shale  2,300.00  2,828.00   528.00  
RVCF  2,828.00  2,912.00   84.00  
AVIS  2,912.00  2,979.00   67.00  
MXTN  3,370.00  3,562.00   192.00  
LLIM  3,864.00  3,922.00   58.00  
BGLM  3,922.00  4,648.00   726.00  
WEIR  4,648.00  4,920.00   272.00  
WEIR Sh  4,920.00  5,258.00   338.00  
SNBY  5,258.00  5,304.00   46.00  
 


